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First Name Last Name Company Address City State Zip Phone Fax Email
Alicia Pettibone RH2 Engineering, Inc 22722 29th Drive SE, Suite 210 Bothell WA 98021 (425) 951-5436 (425) 398-2774 apettibone@rh2.com
Allen Martin Geo Resources P.O. Box 71852 Springfield OR 97475 (541) 946-1013 georesources@comcast.net
Amanda Azous Herrera Environmental Consultants 2200 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121 (206) 441-9080 aazous@herrerainc.com
Anita Cate Smyth Westbrook Science & Design LLC 8299 SW 159th Place Beaverton OR 97007 (503) 869-7897 acsmyth@westbrookscience.com
A. William Way The Watershed Company 750 Sixth Street South Kirkland   WA 98033 (425) 822-5242 N/A bway@watershedco.com
Becki Kniveton Jacobs 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 700 Bellevue WA 98004 (425) 990-6899 Becki.Kniveton@Jacobs.com
Bernice Tannenbaum Science Applications International 18912 North Creek Parkway, Suite 101 Bothell WA 98011 (425) 753-1992 (425) 485-5566 bernice.r.tannenbaum@saic.com
Beth Vining 7729 18th Ave SW Seattle WA 98106 (206) 849-7074 beth_vining@yahoo.com 
Brian Meiering Wetlands and Wildlife LLC P.O. Box 50878 Eugene OR 97405 (541) 214-6051 brian@wetlandsandwildlifeLLC.com
Brooke O'Neill Jacobs 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 700 Bellevue WA 98004 (425) 456-9726 Brooke.O'Neill@jacobs.com
C. Mirth Walker SWCA Environmental Consultants 1220 SW Morrison Street, Suite 700 Portland OR 97205 (503) 224-0333 x6250 (503) 224-1851 cmwalker@swca.com
Catherine Conolly ESA Adolfson 5309 Shilshole Avenue NW, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 789-9658 (206) 789-9684 cathie@adolfson.com
Celina Abercrombie Hart Crowser Inc. - Pentec Environmental 120 3rd South, Suite 110 Edmonds WA 98020 (425) 329-1173 celina.abercrombie@pentecenv.com
Chris Berger Confluence Environmental Company 146 N Canal Street, Suite 111 Seattle WA 98103 (206) 397-3741 chris.berger@confenv.com
Colin MacLaren Parametrix 700 NE Multnomah, Suite 1000 Portland OR 97232 (503) 233-2400 (503) 233-4825 cmaclaren@parametrix.com
Collin Van Slyke Northwest Ecological Services, LLC 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 734-9484 collin@nwecological.com
Dan Gunderson BergerABAM 1111 Main Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660 (360) 823-6110 (360) 823-6101 dan.gunderson@abam.com
Daniel Covington Mason, Bruce & Girard, Inc. 707 SW Washington Street, Suite 1300 Portland OR 97205 (503) 224-3445 (503) 224-6524 dcovington@masonbruce.com
Darcey Miller Herrera Environmental Consultants 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121 (206) 441-9080 (206) 442-9108 dmiller@herrerainc.com
David Parks Coastal Watershed Institute CWI-Inc. PO Box 2263 Port Angeles WA 98362 (360) 480-7312 jasdsp@olympus.net
Diane Brewster Touchstone EcoServices PO Box 78649 Seattle WA 98178 (206) 251-9536 touchstoneeco@earthlink.net
Doug Ray Carex Consulting P.O. Box 441 Seaside OR 97138 (503) 738-8710 kdray@pacifier.com
Dustin Day BergerABAM 1111 Main Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660 (360) 823-6109 (360) 823-6101 dustin.day@abam.com
Ed Miller Miller Environmental Services, LLC 119 Grand Ave. Suite D Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 296-3639 Ed@millerenvironmental.org
Elizabeth Binney Pacific Ecological Consultants, LLC 1833 Summit St. Bellingham WA 98229 (360) 671-2317 www.pacificecologic.com 
Elizabeth Kay Bowers PBS Engineering + Environmental 4412 SW Corbett Ave. Portland OR 97239 (503) 248-1939 (866) 727-0140 Elisabeth.Bowers@pbsenv.com
Eric Henning Zion Natural Resources Consulting PO Box 545 Monmouth OR 97361 (503) 838-0103 (503) 623-7425 eric@zionconsulting.org
Erica Hall ICF Jones & Stokes 710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 801-2843 (206) 801-2899 ehall@icfi.com
Felix Mahr Land-Tek Wetland Services 11202 Littlerock Road SW Olympia WA 98512 (360) 956-7274 landtek@w-link.net
Frederick Huston, Jr. Aquatic Sciences Northwest, LLC PO Box 82802 Kenmore WA 98028-0802 (206) 734-2289 fredhuston@comcast.net
Greg Summers Anchor Qea, LLC 6650 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 333 Portland OR 972224 (503) 670-1108 x196 (503) 670-1128 gsummers@anchorqea.com
Greg Mazer Ecology and Environment, Inc. 333 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 600 Portland OR 97204 (503) 248-5600 x4621 gmazer@ene.com
Greta Murdoff MCS Corp 855 Broadway Dr. #22 Portland OR 97201 (503) 349-4470 greta@murdoffcs.com
Heidi Haslinger Pacific Willow Consulting, Inc. PO Box 596 Rainier WA 98576 (360) 894-4884 heidi@pacificwillowconsulting.com
Hugh Lefcort RS Wetland Delineation LLC, Gonzaga University 502 E. Boone Avenue Spokane WA 99258 (509) 313-6706 lefcort@gonzaga.edu
Irina Lapina Mason, Bruce & Girard, Inc. 707 SW Washington Street, Suite 1300 Portland OR 97205 (503) 224-3445 ilapina@masonbruce.com
Jeff Jones J.S. Jones and Associates Inc. PO Box 1908 Issaquah WA 98027 (425) 677-8546 (425) 677-8576 jeff.jsjones@comcast.net
Jeff Meyer Parametrix 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 394-3654 JMeyer@parametrix.com
Jeff Ninnemann Earthworks Environmental, Inc. 2102 Young Street Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 738-6600 jeff.earthworks@gmail.com
Jeff Payson Anchor Qea, LLC 6650 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 333 Portland OR 972224 (503) 670-1108 x186 (503) 670-1128 jpayson@anchorqea.com
Jeff Walker AECOM 1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 438-2351 jeff.walker@aecom.com
Jennifer Creveling The Watershed Company 750 Sixth Street South Kirkland   WA 98033 (425) 822-5242 N/A jcreveling@watershedco.com
Jeremy Downs Soundview Consultants, LLC 2907 Harborview Drive Gig Harbor WA  98335 (253) 514-8952 jeremy@soundviewconsultants.com
Jim Carsner Soundview Consultants 2907 Harborview Drive Gig Harbor WA  98335 (253) 514-8952 Shipwreck1890@yahoo.com
Jim Hearsey Landau Associates 130 2nd Avenue S Edmonds WA 98133 (425) 329-0297 (425) 778-6409 JHearsey@landauinc.com
Jim Wiggins Aqua-Terr Systems Inc 21993 Grip Road Sedro Woolley WA 98284 (360) 856-2139 JimW@AquaTerrSystemsInc.com
Joanne Bartlett Ecological Land Services 7969 Beachwood Avenue NE Poulsbo WA 98370 (360) 578-1371 joanne@eco-land.com
John Altmann Altmann Oliver Associates LLC PO Box 578 Carnation WA 98014 (425) 333-4535 (425) 333-4509 john@altoliver.com
John Comis John Comis Associates, Inc. 1027 North Oaks Street Tacoma WA 98406 (253) 272-6808 (253) 272-6807 jcomis@johncomisassociates.com
John Gordon Consulting Wetland Biologist 1630 SE Bush St. Hillsboro OR 97123 (503) 648-8097 jegordon@teleport.com
John McConnaughey Environmental Technology Consultants 375 Portland Avenue Gladstone OR 97027 (360) 696-4403 JohnM@etcenvironmental.net
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John Whittingham Basic Biological Services, LLC 98 Sunset Ln. Dillon MT 59725 (406) 683-4198 bbsworks@3riversdbs.net
Jonathan Kemp EnCo Environmental Corporation PO Box 1212 Puyallup WA 98371 (253) 841-9710 (253) 841-0264 JKemp@encoec.com
Joseph D. Leyda Leyda Consulting, Inc. 2901 NE Tahuya River Road Tahuya WA 98588 (360) 510-2737 joseph@leydaconsulting.com
Julie Wirth OBEC Consulting Engineers 920 Country Club Road, Suite 100B Eugene OR 97401 (541) 762-2083 (541) 683-6576 jwirth@obec.com
Justin Isle Aquatic Contracting (503) 799-0934 (503) 240-3373 justin@aquatic-con.com
Kacy Hillman Stantec 725 East Firewood Lane, Suite 200 Anchorage AK 99503 (907) 343-5241 kacy.hillman@stantec.com
Karla Gallina Aqua-Terr Systems, Inc 21993 Grip Road Sedro Woolley WA 98284 (360) 393-9921 KarlaG@AquaTerrSystemsInc.com; 
Karen Allen Aequinox 1992 NE Jackson Ave. Bend OR 97701 (541) 617-1380 kxallen@gmail.com
Katharine Lee PBS Engineering + Environmental 2517 Eastlake Ave E, Ste 100 Seattle WA 98102 (206) 766-7618 (206) 762-4780 katharine_lee@pbsenv.com
Kathy Curry The Wetland Edge, Inc. PO Box 945 Issaquah WA 98027 (425) 941-8937 thewetlandedge@hotmail.com
Katie Walter Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 400 North 34th Street, Suite 100 Seattle WA 98103 (206) 695-6738 (206) 695-6777 klw@shanwil.com
Katrina Poppe Northwest Ecological Services, LLC 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 734-9484 katrina@nwecological.com
Keith Fabing Keith Fabing Inc. 4816 S. Alaska Street Seattle WA 98118-1851 (206) 898-8868 keithfabing@gmail.com
Kerrie McArthur Confluence Environmental Company 146 N Canal Street, Suite 111 Seattle WA 98103 (206) 321-6633 kerrie.mcarthur@confenv.com
Key McMurry Key Environmental Solutions, LLC. 550 Mill Creek Road Raymond WA 98577 (360) 942-3184 x138 (360) 942-0260 key@keyenvironmentalsolutions.com
Kimberly McDonald Shelterwood Consulting 7716 32nd Ave NW Seattle WA 98117 (206) 571-4249 shelterwood55@comcast.net
Kimberly McDonald Shelterwood Consulting 8655 Nahahum Canyon Road Cashmere WA 98815 (206) 571-4249 shelterwood55@comcast.net
Kimberly Degutis PBS Engineering + Environmental 4412 SW Corbett Ave. Portland OR 97239 (503) 248-1939 kimberly.degutis@pbsusa.com
Kris Lepine Herrera Environmental Consultants 2200 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121 (206) 441-9080 (206) 441-9108 klepine@herrerainc.com
Kristen Currens Mason, Bruce & Girard, Inc. 707 SW Washington Street, Suite 1300 Portland OR 97205 (503) 224-3445 (503) 224-6524 kcurrens@masonbruce.com
Laura Miller Tetra Tech EC 1750 SW Harbor Drive Portland WA 97201 (503) 721-7218 laura.miller@tteci.com
Leandra Cleveland HDR Engineering, Inc. 1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1800 Portland OR 97204 (503) 423-3769 (503) 423-3737 leandra.cleveland@hdrinc.com
Lee Brennan Agate Engineering, Inc. 1175 E. Main Street, Suite 1-A Medford OR 97504 (541) 282-7930 (541) 282-7923 agate@engineer.com
Leslie Gecy EcoWest Consulting, Inc. 13740 Red Fox Baker City OR 97814 (541) 403-1163 lgecy@ecowest-inc.com 
Lia Webb Winzler & Kelly 633 Third Street Eureka CA 95501 (707) 443-8326 (707) 444-8330 lia.webb@ghd.com
Linda Krippner Krippner Consulting, LLC P.O. Box 17621 Seattle WA 98127 (206) 954-0901 linda@krippnerconsulting.com
Lisa Berntsen Geoengineers 1550 Woodridge Drive SE Port Orchard WA 98366 (360) 769-8400 (360) 769-8700 lberntsen@geoengineers.com
Lisa Danielski HDR 929108th Avenue NE, Suite1300 Bellevue WA 98004 (425) 450-6381 (425) 453-7107 ldanielski@comcast.net
Lisa Palazzi Pacific Rim Soil & Water, Inc. 1220 Fourth Avenue East Olympia WA 98506 (360) 236-1899 (360) 236-7813 lisa@pacificrimsoilandwater.com
Loran Waldron Land And Water Environmental Services, Inc. 525 SE Main St. Roseburg  OR 97470 (541) 672-0393 (541) 672-7170 lwaldron@landandwater.biz
Lyndon Lee L.C. Lee & Associates, Inc. 2442 NW Market Street, #392 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 979-5633 lyndon@lcleeinc.com
Maki Dalzell HDR 929108th Avenue NE, Suite1300 Bellevue WA 98004 (425) 450-6322 maki.dalzell@hdrinc.com
Mark Matthies ICF Jones & Stokes 710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 801-2826 (206) 801-2899 mmatthies@icfi.com
Mary Harenda Mary Harenda Environmental Consulting 11104 320th Ave NE Carnation WA 98014 (425) 761-5903 (425) 844-0596 mharenda@cablespeed.com
Matthew Kuziensky Anchor Qea, LLC 6720 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 125 Portland OR 97219 (503) 972-5003 mkuziensky@anchorqea.com
Melinda (Wood) Butterfield 10180 SW Windmill Place Beaverton OR 97008 (503) 349-3438 (503) 248-0223 melindajbutterfield@gmail.com
Merri Martz Anchor Qea, LLC 720 Olive Way, Suite 1900 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 971-2664 mmartz@anchorqea.com 
Michele Bodtke Northwest Ecological Services LLC 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 734-9484 michele@nwecological.com
Michael Muscari ESA Adolfson 5309 Shilshole Avenue NW, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 789-9658 (206) 789-9684 mmuscari@esassoc.com
Michael Rotsolk Fernwood Environmental Services 2025 Commercial Street NE Salem OR 97303 (503) 581-6887 (503) 581-7047 mike.fes@comcast.net
Mike Holscher Keystone Natural Resource Consulting 12920 SW Moreno Drive Gaston OR 97118 (503) 201-9077 mike@keystonenrc.com
Mike Layes ACERA Environmental Consulting Services 1409 7th Avenue SE Olympia WA 98501 (360) 292-9639 acera.consulting@gmail.com
Molly Porter Northwest Ecological Services LLC 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 734-9484 molly@nwecological.com
N. Stan Geiger Aquatic Scientific Resources 2225 NW Wheatfield Way Portland OR 97229 (503) 244-9966 (503) 690-6899 annsstang@frontier.com
Nancy Holzhauser Environmental Solutions LLC 55646 Drury Drive Blue River OR 97413 (541) 822-1090 (541) 822-1053 nholz@envsol.net
Nancy Olmsted Spanovich Olmsted Legacy P.O. Box 597 West Linn OR 97068 (503) 701-9987 nancy@olmstedlegacy.com
Nell Lund The Watershed Company 750 Sixth Street South Kirkland   WA 98033 (425) 822-5242 N/A nlund@watershedco.com
Nicholas Coffey Coffey Geoscience 1745 23rd Street SE Salem OR 97302 (503) 588-6585 (503) 689-1100 coffey-geo@comcast.net
Patricia Bunting Graham-Bunting & Associates 3643 Legg Road Bow WA 98232 (360) 766-4441 (360) 766-4443 gba@fidalgo.net
Patrick Togher Normandeau Associates, Inc 1904 Third Avenue, Suite 1010 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 577-1108 Ptogher@normandeau.com
Paul Hamidi AECOM 1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 438-2418 paul_hamidi@aecom.com
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Perry Welch Welch Ecological Services 814 Dupont St. Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 305-6867 welchecological@comcast.net
Peter Super Evergreen Aquatic Resource Consultants, LLC PO Box 1721 Issaquah WA 98027 (425) 677-7166 psuper@evergreenarc.com
Phil Quarterman W&H Pacific 9755 SW Barnes Rd, Ste 300 Portland OR 97225 (503) 372-3562 (503) 526-0775 PQuarterman@whpacific.com
Pierre Bordenave InterMountain Resources 101 North Fourth Avenue, Suite 203 Sandpoint ID 83864 (208) 263-9391 (208) 263-7013 pierre@intermountainresources.com
Ralph Garono Earth Design Consultants Inc. 230 SW Third, Suite 212 Corvallis OR 97333 (541) 757-7896 rgarono@earthdesign.com
Rian Myers Myers Biodynamics, Inc. 11254 Sunrise Drive Bainbridge Island WA 98110 (206) 842-6073 (206) 842-3797 myersbiodynamics@bainbridge.net
Robert King Wetlands Northwest LLC 5218 Ivanhoe Place NE Seattle WA 98105 (206) 456-5474 robert@wetlandsnw.com
Robert Knable Louis Berger Group, Inc. 700 NE Multnomah, Suite 900 Portland OR 97232-4189 (503) 236-8839 x9572 N/A rknable@louisberger.com
Robert Rohrer Ecological Consulting Inc. 2223 Parkside Drive Boise ID 83712 (208) 343-2379 (208) 343-2379 bobrohrer@cableone.net
Roger Borine Sage West, LLC 64770 Melinda Ct Bend OR 97701 (541) 610-2457 rborine@bendbroadband.com
Samuel Casne Casne Biological Services 3920 W. Parkmont Place Seattle WA 98199 (206) 282-2083 samcasne@comcast.net
Sarah Spear Cooke Cooke Scientific 4231 NE 110th Street Seattle WA 98125 (206) 695-2267 cookess@comcast.net
Sarah Hartung ESA Adolfson 522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 820 Portland OR 97204 (503) 226-8018 (503) 226-8017 shartung@esaassoc.com
Scott Luchessa Environ International Corporation 901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2820 Seattle WA 98164 (206) 336-1654 (206) 336-1651 sluchessa@environcorp.com
Scott Rozenbaum Rozewood Environmental Services Inc 308 Lopez Road Lopez Island WA 98261 (360) 468-4448 (360) 468-4449 rozewood@rockisland.com 
Shelby Petro Herrera Environmental Consultants 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121 (206) 787-8307 spetro@herrerainc.com
Shelly Gilmore Resource Planning Unlimited 1406 E F Street Moscow ID 83843 (208) 883-1806 (208) 882-6738 sgilmore@turbonet.com
Sigrid Williams Aqua-Terr Systems Inc 21993 Grip Road Sedro Woolley WA 98284 (206) 250-9926 SigridW@AquaTerrSystemsInc.com; 
Stacey Reed AKS Engineering and Forestry 12965 SW Herman Road Suite 100 Tualatin OR 97062 (503) 563-6151 (503) 563-6152 StaceyR@aks-eng.com
Stacy Benjamin Wetland Solutions Northwest, LLC 59446 Lytle Drive St. Helens OR 97051 (503) 367-7177 stacy@wetlandsolutionsnw.com
Steve Mader CH2MHILL 2020 SW Fourth Avenue Portland OR 97201 (503) 736-4312 (503) 736-2043 steve.mader@ch2m.com
Steve Shanewise The Coot Company Olympia WA 98051 (360) 352-9897 cootco@olywa.net
Steven Quaterman Landau Associates 1717 N 82nd Street Seattle WA 98103 (301) 509-8549 squaterman@gmail.com
Susan Buis Sound Native Plants PO Box 7505 Olympia WA 98505 (360) 352-4122 (360) 867-0007 susan@soundnativeplants.com
Suzanne    Anderson    Otak, Inc. 10230 NE Points Drive, Suite 400 Kirkland   WA 98033 (425) 739-7977 (425) 827-9577 suzanne.anderson@otak.com
Taya MacLean AKS Engineering and Forestry 9600 NE 126th Avenue, Suite 2520 Vancouver WA 98682 (360)882-0419 x263 taya@aks-eng.com
Theresa Dusek 3910 North Defiance Tacoma WA 98407 (253) 861-3355 theresahenson@hotmail.com
Thomas Bannister GeoEnginners, Inc 600 Stewart Street, Suite 1700 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 728-2674 (206) 728-2732 tbannister@geoengineers.com 
Thomas Dee Turnstone Environmental Consultants 10902 NW Skyline Blvd. Portland OR 97231 (503) 621-9613 tomd@turnstoneenvironmental.com
Thomas Deming Habitat Technologies PO Box 1088 Puyallup WA 98371 (253) 845-5119 habitattech@qwestoffice.net
Tom Duebendorfer PO Box 167 Elmira ID 83865 (208) 290-5992 tduebe@gmail.com
Tony Roth 115 North 49th Street Seattle WA 98103 (206) 713-2784 tonyroth@comcast.net
Torrey Luiting ICF Jones & Stokes 710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 801-2824 (206) 801-2899 vluiting@icfi.com
Val Spooner Kelly Environmental Consulting 9221 Odin Way Bothell WA 98011 (206) 999-2477 vjkelly1@comcast.net 
Vaughn Everitt Wiltermood Associates, Inc. 1015 SW Harper Road Port Orchard WA 98367 (360) 876-2403 (360) 876-2053 vaughn@wiltermood.com
Vikki Jackson Northwest Ecological Services, LLC 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Bellingham WA 98225 (360) 734-9484 vikki@nwecological.com
Vincent Barthels JUB Engineers Inc. West 422 Riverside, Suite 722 Spokane WA 99201 (509) 458-3727 (509) 458-3762 vbarthels@jub.com
Wayne Wright GeoEngineers, Inc. 600 Stewart Street, Suite 1700 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 239-3254 wwright@geoengineers.com
Will Hohman Raedeke Associates, Inc. 2111 N. Northgate Way, Suite 219 Seattle WA 98133 (206) 525-8122 whohman@raedeke.com
Note: This list update was based on the PNW SWS Chapter Membership as of February 8, 2018; if you are a current member and would like to be added to this list, please contact Maki Dalzell (Maki.Dalzell@hdrinc.com) with "SWS Consultant List" in the 
subject line. Please forward address changes to Maki Dalzell as well. For further assistance, please contact the SWS Executive Office: bolson@sws.org. 
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